BDPI13

202444 F #5545

LLES

MIRFEITER 20245118
WETHRFEITER 2025548
WETHRRITE A 2025%5H
WETHRFEITER 2026418
WETHRRATE A 202652 H
BETIREITER 20264E5H

BREEROEERMIEVIORENHSIBRICOVWTILEETEEZHELTTAA.
BEEOENTOMOEBAICIYEENENGENHYET,
EEHOMELIOREAHIBRICOVTIIMYBFEELYMBANHLNEBELHYET,
RO FybEE-CEIEOH-O—I/LEVEBIZONTIE. BRGICEEHRZ THHSET
W=EEERBYET,

BHAEICERALTWSEDEBIRMNESIBEENRHBYET O TI TRIEZSLY,

214-10.07 BDP13#B & 3R 202646 A kit xIs



EERE

20254458 _
A=Y BE [ 3-8 ] EfrES ERILES
18
|2025E5H |
18 BT
[ 19 2 | 76061500 [nyTl- [ B |
2026%E1 8
4 PR EEF T A —yo) NN E E (= TE>) -
ZELA [IL-LAT RER
ZELA |IL-LAT BRZE S
7 710 |EY ANER . MREREEE
7 720 £V ARZER . MREREE S
76061750 [#Y BRAEE. MEHREER
76061770 |~ 717 B3 7 A~V
s 21 ) ZEATACERE, mEIBERE
0 7 7 f 3 —74—% BIBR(3 7 VE{—I )
2 760618 RA—NI4=9T7IAN AR TR
3 7 8 Y BIBR(3 7 VE{—I )
14 76027055 |74—9H{-IVAS T 5 v R - O B =K
15 76061830 L;asoyé‘f)e'(w't““t bearings,PU HIRR(E7 kA= FR)
ZETA (7498 4-L ZATACERE, HEBC
76061850 [F—YavFa—7" BRAEE
5 76061860 —/yh 7 EREE
76061720 BIBR(3 7 Lk d—LFR)
76061880 EJHM 77579k BIER(G 7 ViA=L D
760 5 [+ ER&ha—b - B - R T
76061900 [H/—I7L—A BB (37
76061920 [74—9FA—ATHAL HIRR (7
24-1 76061930 |7 vvamyk BAEE. RMRLEEER
24-2 76061940 [7vvamyk BRAEE . [fiRMRELEER
76061950 [1355— BIER (X7 kA F)
76061960 |7 vvaRyk 7R B REEE. WEHRGEE
760 0 [7y¥a IR
760 DE BRShI—b - R
76062020 [Fvb IS )
76062030 /34/I~ IS )
76062070 BIBRG 7 VK4 —LF)
76062090 ?EE%E FRARIBER
9 76062110 |9yvav7 AyY BIRR( 7 kA —I D
ST M MREEEEERE—BRLE DTS
9 2 [ 76062010 [%v BREEE
10 SRREEEE. KES-4 ZEaOM &M
3 76061340 [AT7YY R EhI—MIBER . S HHE T
1 4 76061120 [F547 A4~ BEI-TBE, iEEA
25-1 760 2 [ BT 4AS RELF - BHBE
25-2 76060910 | &7 FER]
12 h‘ﬁﬁl}EE(l§33~35hﬁnu BIZE 341 A B0 SRR A HR B A
1 76061560 [nvF LAYE RETE. BERE-HIEEN
3-1 SELRA [AUbnyihn— %Exﬁ[l:%%-ﬁ%i&%ﬁ
3-2 7 1 [AVb7avk &N yAN = BN
6 7 [ A& B0
1 5 76062340 |7 18 10
6 7 390 [EEFELN—AS A& B0
7 76062400 | %7 779k {fi & 3B/
8 ZELRA A Ub70sbn - SETAEE - EHBE
3 76062770 |[+F At At VRS En
35 76062780 |RfELN —sEsedn SN
14 S RRE B (NE0 A RB. )
0 76061560 [AVEILAYR B2 REEF (@SB
SEARA] [NV IAYFIVRA-LEY 2N ZIFAICERE, HEBR
ZETA [Nk ZATACER, FEBR
R ZETACER. EEBE
15 SRR |h—vk I ZATACER, FEBR
ZERA [tITA1YT ZATACER, FEBR
6 ZEARA [EAELN— ZETACER. BEERE
7 ZALA [FEF ZATACER, FEBR
8 ZETA #/ ZATACER, FEBR
9 ZETA ZATAER, FEB
16 _ h‘ﬁ*liE(l%ss TR RKED GBI, I A0B 7 1R
2 ZEAa [UnvEy ZIT AR, BB
SELRA |AFv70UY ZETACER. mEBERE
4 s 2 (V%) ZEFAICER. h=iBa
17 ZELA TR AR AICER, h=ibad
3 76081070 :F%§ %f :|—||: %ﬁ}ig& I%
4 76081090 | FEER EREI-F - EARE
40 76061650 [N yEoyk BN
18 SRRZE B (N 13850)
7 76061690 [EIRT—7 IV {38 0
19 10-1 | 76061700 |1vba—5 HEZE ZEBER. MEMELEE
10— 76061701 [3vF0—5 B0
11 24501750 |RIEFREZRSET A0
25 4 52003035 [E+EVY—IL B EI1—b - R EE
2026428
5 17 [ 76061520 [H¥+A3-AS | fiffiA& 1B A0
40 [ 76061530 [ZE*¥+23-AS fiffi4& 3B A0
ARERABREREEE2IRO
FrRA=Y—b L BERMER
7 FrAS—Y=F R HEEES
759k BERED
12 A=K —F HERZEE
19 FHRI—RA—W(ATIYY 1) 4% 6 A
2026458
4 SRRE B (NE3 R, FE4GEM)
5 37 76062090 [N FEE 2 GEERE. FEEBR
41 76061690 |EIRT—7 )b FEW]
13 13 76061580 [J3ybA{9FAS ﬁlﬂ%ﬁ C
18 PBRREE(EEERER EF)
76062730 757 &7 Wvk VAS THEE
19 7 60 |[777AS T B
7 70 _|7355=7 I i B 5 _
11 24501750 [RIE FEEIESET o o B @%)LEEE
202646 2
[ 5 14 [ 76027055 [74—5%4—-ILAS [ FREER ]

214-10.07 BDP13% & %2026 456 A hit.xIs



BT LB -+ e veerennensereennereernesenenen 4T
B SRreeeseesenrsersenernanesseseeneensenes 59

BRI e veeseesrsrsreesennesonsensnsesens 1011
AR +eneeseserssrnmnneseersassansansens, 1215
BRI «vovrvovosereesessennesnsonsonsnssnson, 1617
BT wevererreerereenennereenesesenens, 18~19
Y 20~23
B mSJUBR reeeeeseerennereerenneen 2425

214-10_07 BDP13%} 52 %2026 456 A hi.xls



L— L F';E] 1'% E®37 76062090

AREER (BRT—7NVIEHELEEA)

214-10_07 BDP13&3 5 % 202656 A kit .xls



" =
BE |#&-+ i 8% s LEEH- I HEERH ww
=z
1 SEARA| 1135-110000-HN-05 |7L—ALA'F W=685 L=1220 X Ra] 1
1 SEAA| 1135-120000-HN-08 |7L—LAF W=560 L=1070 ZERE 1
2 | 76061710 307004000003 ] 5%35 BEVEHELLEEN 5
3 | 76061720 307000000023 [ 4%30 SEVEDLELIZEL 6
4 [76061730[ 1135-130003-F0 [b—YavF1-7'79AM For W=560mm BEVNEbhEEEN 1
4 | 76061740 1135-130005-F0 [b—Y3vF1—7'79Al For W=685mm SEVEbLELIIEL 1
5 | 76048030 1121-130002-00 |b—Y3u7—LTHAN ¢ 16%38 BEVEHELIEEL 4
6 [ 76061750 202800000675 ¥ M6x12 BEWEDE LIS 1
7 | 76061760 1135-200002-F0 |ZE%+24-7"779b R BEVLEDLELIZEL 1
8 |SEFa| 300001000023  [A7YL 6204-2RS-C3 For Single Wheel ZERA 4
2 14TRIBDOE -
9 | 76061780 202800000012 72 1618F BEWVELELZEN 6
11 | 76061800 1113-130006-E0  [k{—N74—% BRELEHLELES 2
12 | 76061810 1115-130005-00 |k4—N74—97HAl ¢ 16x148 BELWEDLELESN 2
14 | 76027055 1115-133000-40  |74—9HkA—LAS (8:15) With Bearing [ [ [ 2
15 | SSERA|  1115-133002-4B  |74-0k4-1 FOUFIEPU §74+gg) | or Single Wheel S RA 2
- PAEEAR 14TRBDE -
16 | 76061850 1135-131000-F0 [F—Y3vFa-7° for w=560 BEWVEhELEEND 1
16 | 76061860 1135-132000-F0 [b—Y3vFa—7" for w=685 BELWEDELIEEWL 1
17 [ 76061520  1135-032102-20 [H%v25-AS See 0102 [ [ [ 1
18 | 76061870 202800000095 Y M5*8 BELWEDLELEZEN 4
20 |76061880[ 1135-200005-F0 |&¥+vA4-7"37yk BEVELELZEN 1
21 | 76061895 202800000673 Y M10%25 BEWVWEHLEZEN 4
23 [ 76061910 1113-130010-00 |74—4&kA—-NTFHAL ¢} 20%120 For Single Wheel BREVEhELEEND 2
24-1 [ 76061930 1135-133000-F1-08 |7°y¥amyh for long=1070mm BREVEhELEEND 2
24-2 | 76061940 1135-133000-F1-05 |7°yVamyh for long=1220mm BELEDLELEZEN 2
26 |76061960| 1113-130004-0A |7'vvamyb' 792l ¢ 16x85 BELEDLELEZEN 2
27 | 76061970 202801900089 7y 1620F BEWVELELEEN 4
29 [76061990( 1135-100002-HO [hn'— For W=560mm BREVEhELEEND 1
29 |[76062000| 1135-100003-HO |[hHn'— For W=685mm BEWVWEHELLEEL 1
30 | 76062810 202800000523 Y M8x12 BEWVWELEZEN 4
33 |76061950| 1113-132100-0A [3%%%— BELELELEZEN 2
33 [76062050( 1135-110040-HO0 |FEEIFER{THR BRELWEHLELES 1
34 |76062060| 1135-100007-FO [hk4—Lhn— B M2%5 BELEHLELEZEN 2
36 | 76062080 303000000198 Tk M6 BELEHLELEZSN 2
37 |76062090] 1120-670001-20-14 |NEFE 24V-10A (BRI-FTY) [ [ [ 1
38 | 76080400 202800700019 Y M5 x 8 BELEDLELEZEN 3
40 |[76061530 1135-032207-20 |[ZE*va4—AS See 0102 1
41 | 76061690 1120-510002-00-16 |EE -7 )b 1

214-10_07 BDP13%} 32202646 A kiR xIs




214-10_07 BDP13%} 52 %2026 456 A hi.xls



B | Hga-+ il 8% o EEHY- 5 amfmm I @?”nf;;ﬁ #E
1| SEFE| 305001000004  |&FHCE! I A4k SEFE 2
2 | BEFE| 1135-200101-F3 |¥rA4—Y—h L For Left Caster Assembly |Z*+A4-ASTXIADE SZERE 1
2 | BEFHE| 1135-200102-F3 |¥¥A5-Y—k R For Right Caster Assembly| H¥tR4—ASTR D ZE ZERA 1
3 | SEFA| 309001000007 |A7YvY 6205-2RS-C3 SZETH 2
4 [SFERA| 305002000003  [7RFACELLE M SR 2
5 |SEFA| 303022000004  [Fvb M8 SEFE 2
6 |ZEFA| 1155-032300-00 |7'54vk $rAI-ASTRIBDE ZEAAEL 2
7 | SEFE| 301000000109  |H Wbk M12%80 AT 2
8 | EFHE | 303008000002 [Fvh SEFRE 4
9 |SFEFA| 1115-032003-00 [n'yiw-7'myy S RE] 2
10 [ S2EFA[| 304000000152  |FES ¢8 SR 2
11 | Z5FFA| 301000000145  [H bk M8*70 SR 2
12 | BFERA | 1155-032201-0B [H{—IHk —t xR FHAI-ASTXHMDE FoEFE 2
13 | Z5EFRA| 301000000060 [ b M12 X 60 SZETA 2
14 | Z3FFA| 304002000011  [FES: $20 SR 4
15 | SEAAEl| 1155-143001-00 |$+R4—Yx7b ¢ 20%38 SR 2
16 | B3EAE]| 309001000023  [A'T7YvY 6204-2RS-C3 19TRIBDE ZERA 4
17 | ZFEFRT| 1155-172101-00 [F+R4—H1-) ¢ 74*30 19CRBNE ST 2
18 | Z5EAA]| 1155-032002-00 [$vA5-71—t AT 2
19 [76062120| 1135-03220X-00 |¥¥RE—KA—IMATYVY ) I 2

214-10.07 BDP13#} /322026 56 A kiR xIs



H N —E%

214-10_07 BDP13&BAn 202646 A hft.xIs



ey v 1] O
BE | #&3-+ g 2% 1 EEEH- s R %'zfg'%‘ te
1 |76061180[ 202800000141 [%¥ M8%12 BELEDHELESLY 4
2 [76062010| 202800000674 |[%¥ M5%16 BEVEHELIESLY 4
3 [76061540| 1135-300010-F0 [ifE1I=yMin'— BELEDHELZSL 1
4 |76062130( 1135-200010-F0 [F'347 1=yhhn'— BELEDELEESLY 1
5 |[76062140| 307001000002 [tV BEVEDH B 2
6 |76062150 307006000002 |EVY47h @ 5%20 BELEDELEZSLY 2
7 |76062160| 1135-101000-HO | Ehn'— BEVEDHELIEELY 1

214-10.07 BDP13#B & 3R 202646 A kit xIs



e EESEER

_10_

214-10_07 BDP13%R 5 %2026 4E6 A KR .xIs




EE |#R1-H A 84 s LEE- % i@i#ﬂﬂlj) ﬂf‘fé’?& i
1 76061550 ZL10-200000-HO [F347°1ZyFAS BEVEhEEEN 1
2 | 76080710 ZL10-22000X-10 |7'5VAS BEWESHEEE 1
3 | 76061340 309001000011 [A'FYH" 61824-2RS BEVEHEIEELD 2
4 | 76061120 ZL10-210000-00 [M347'K4— | 214%70 [ 1
5 S2EARA | ZL10-200004-00 |{U+—%"%)u) Replaced with item 11 together ZERA] 1
6 | ZEFAE| 302001000110 |4 M6 X 16 ZETH 6
7 [76062170] 1135-200006-F0 |n—%2ZAyY BEWEhEEEN 1
8 AT | 306004000002  |A4LY—) 155%173%10 S2ERT 1
9 | ZEFA| ZL10-200005-HO |¥'¥/—A ZSEARE 1
10 | 33FEAAE| 310000000002  [5YA=97W M81%10 ZETE 1
11 S2EARA | ZL10-200003-00 |¥'¥ Replaced with item 5 together ZERA] 1
12 | 33EFHE[| 308001000002 [¥-— 5%5%16 ZETE 1
13 | SBJEAAI[ 309001000042  [A'T7YY 6203RS =R 2
14 | Z5FEFAN| ZL10-200001-00 |¥'¥(K) Replaced with item 27 together ZEATE 1
15 | S3EFRA| 305002000023  [7RFCE!E 48R | @40 2] 1
16 | ZJEAA| 304002000006 |FEES ZEAAE] 2
17 | SFFA| 303007000002 [Fyk M10 SRR 2
18 | BEAA| ZL10-200006-A0 ¥ ¥hHn— ZETE 1
19 [ S2JFEFA| 1115-200020-00 [7°L—+ SR 1
20 | ZFEFA| 305001000001 |#mAACEErd [ 15 ZETH 1
21 | ZERA| 306004000001  |#4Wy—) 16428%7 2R 1
22 [ ZFEFA| 302001000027  |#Y M8+30 ZETE 4
23 | BEFA]| 304003000005 | AEER d8 SRR 4
24 [ ZFFA| 308001000001  [¥-— 5x5x10 ZERE 1

25-1 | 76056222] 1115-520012-20 |BHE7'L-%AS ~33121991 [ | [ 1

25-2 | 76060910| BR0O1-500000-10 &I L—%AS 33121992~ BEVEHELESN 1
26 | 76062180 202800000101 |#¥° M8 X 16 BEVEhEEEN 1
27 | Z3EFE| ZL10-200002-00 |¥ '+ (/]) Replaced with item 14 together 23R 1
28 | BEFA]| 302003000005 |4¥° M6 X 20 AR 1
29 | 76027177] 302001000011 |4 M4%45 [ [ 3
30 | ZEFA| 305001000002 |EmAACEL A (D16 A 3
31 [ ZFEFA| 1115-200022-D0 |4¥ M6 X 25 ZETE 6
32 | 76062190 1135-300005-F0 |R7)v4'nh—5— BRERVEhEEEN 1
33 | 76062200 202800000411 |A'7YvY 45%50%20 BREVEHEEEN 1
34 | BEFA| 7L10-220000-10 |E-§— R 1
35 | 76062210 309000000107 |A7YvYy 51109 BRERVEHEEEN 1
36 | 76062220 1135-300004-F0 |AYMLAZYYY BEVEHEEEN 1
37 | 76062230 1135-200020-F0 |7L—A BREVEHEEEN 1

_11_

214-10.07 BDP13#B & 3R 202646 A kit xIs




IR VB R

)

ER 22026566 A hR.xIs

214-10_.07 BDP13



RE | &+ s 24 T EEEH- 5 S {fi A1) ﬁf'f;;ﬁ e
5

1 | 76061560 1135-31000X-F4 [nUF LAYk (P14-15888) 1
2 | 76062240 302001000053  [#¥ M5 % 12 BELEHELEELY 3

3-1 | Z3FEFAE| 1135-300009-F1 |AVNNy7hN - I-2TXRBDE ZERA 1

3-2 | 76062251 | 1135-300020-F1 [A'UF70OUb&NyohN— [(3-1-28) BEALEHELESLY 1
4 |76062260| 202801900009 [7'yva 161810F BREALEHELEEN 2
5 | 76062270 1135-130007-F0 [t"vy+7b ¢ 16%106 BEALEDHELEELY 1
6 | 76062280 307000000086 [tV & 4%32 | | | 1
7 | 76062290 1135-130006-F0 [t"vy+7b ¢ 15%75 BEALEHELEELY 1
8 | 76062300 1113-300006-00 |7'Lyyv—0—5— BEALEHELESLY 1
9 | 76062310 303001000002  |[Fvh M4 BEALEDHELESLY 1
10 | 76062320 | 307000000017  |R7YuHEY b 4%22 BELEHELESLY 1
11 | 76062330 | 1135-310006-F0 |57 77yh BEALEDHELESLY 1
12 | 76061570 [ 1115-520003-0A [¥—Z{yFAS BEVEDELEEL 1
13 | 76061580 | 1135-300100-F0 [J3ybRM1yFAS 1
14 | 76027935| 1115-500016-00 [#— (2f@1tyH) 1
15 | 76062340 302001000006 [#%° M4 % 10 2
16 | 76061590 | 1135-520005-F5 |nUMIbn—%2 BEAVEDHELESLY 1
17 | 76059840 [ 1113-520025-00 [ka—-2 5A | | | 1
18 | 76062350 [ 305001000002  |#MFACE! it Adk D16 BEVLEDHEESLY 2
19 | 76062360 | 202800000016  [#%° M4%10 BEAVEDHELESLY 2
20 | 76062370 | 1135-300000-F6-01 [{24ENUFILAS BEAVEDHELEELY 1
21 | ZFEFE| 1135-322000-F0 |nAUh)L ZERA 1
22 | 76062380 | 302004000006  [#¥° M4 % 16 BEALEDHELESLY 1
23 | 76027161 1115-510009-00 |LEDHLY— | | | 1
24 | 76061600 | 1118-522000-10 [|{EiEi4v BEVLEDHEESLY 1
25 | 76061610 1113-501001-E5 |[#h—V BEVEHELESLY 1
26 | 76062390 | 1135-31003X-F0 [{&#ELn'—AS 1
27 | 76062400 1135-310030-F0 |Z7'F4v+ 1
28 | ZFEAA| 1135-300008-F1 |A'Uk70uMIN— I2TREBDE ZERT 1
29 | 76061620 | 1135-520002-F5 [¥—-fi—un—%2 BEALEDHELEELY 1
30 | 76061630 1135-520010-F5 |[74°7°%—%-7'I BEALEHELESLY 1
31 | 76062420 1135-325000-F0 [nvFin'47° BEALEDHELESLY 1
32 | 76062430 202800000102  [#¥ M8 % 20 BEALEHELESLY 4
33 | 76062770 | 302009000009 [+ZFEINAFFAGE VRS [|4.2%13 BEALEDHELEELY 1
35 | 76062780 | 1135-310033-F0 [{B{ELN—EfEEm BEVLEDHELESLY 1

_ 13 _

214-10.07 BDP13%B S #2026 46 A hR.xIs




_14_

214-10_07 BDP13%} 52 %2026 456 A hi.xls



22 a ] O #i
BE| #e| B 2% me | EEESM-E S HCEAD REEER

0 | 76061560 1135-31000X-F4 [nUF lbAyk (P12-138H) 1

1| BEFA| 1135-31002X-F4 | Uk bayh IbO-LEY 21— g”.g;ggog?;fﬂ AR 1

2 | ZEFA| 1135-310017-F0 |4 OTRIENE ZERA 1

3 | ZFEAA1| 1135-310034-F0 |#r '+ OTREDE ZEFAE 2

4 | SZ3EFT]| 1135-310019-F4 |F—Uik 4y 0CXBNE ZELRTA 1

5 [SZFEAA| 1135-310001-F0 [£774R1vF OTREDE ZETE 1

6 |SFEFAI| 1135-310036-F0 {2 EL— OTKMBDE ZETRTE 1

7 | ZFFA| 304002000002 |FEES OTREDE ZEFAE 2

8 [Z3EFT| 302001000001 |%Y° M3 10 0CXKBNE ZELA 2

9 | EAA[| 304003000002 |NAER OTXMDE ZERA 2

—_ 15 —_

214-10_.07 BDP13#] &4 5% 202646 A hiR.xIs



214-10_07 BDP13%} f 2026 5E6 A hft.xIs



HanERH

EE | #a1-+ il R4 e LI % *ﬁl(*ﬂf"'” x|
1 | 76081000 | 311001000002  |fEk BEVEDELIESLY 1
2 | ZERA Un'yy Packing35x45x6 OTRBDE ZELRTE 1
3 | ZEFHE Aty oy Snap Ring 45x35x2 40TXREDE ZEAT 1
4 | ZFEFA oyvy O-ring 40x3.1 L0TRBDFE ZEFA 1
5 | ZEFHE FAM N Ring Wiper 35x43x5.8/8 [40CRIRDE ZEAT 1
6 | 76062580 | 1135-411000-F0 [¥Yv4'—AS BEVEDELIEEL 1
7 | 76062590 | 1113-500006-20 |3v495— BELEHELIEEN 1
8 | 76062600 | 1135-432000-F0 |EihE BEVEDELIEEL 1
9 | 76062610 | 1135-420000-F0 |&'V7°'AS BELEHEIEEL 1
10 | 76062620 | 1135-420001-00 |3#/%— BEVEDELIEEL 1
11 | 76062630 | 1135-420003-00 |&=iMH—2A BELEHELIEEN 1
12 | 76062640 | 1135-420002-00 |3#/%— BEVEDELIEEL 1
13 | 76081060 | 2801-113000-00 |YL/AN §kil BEVEDELIESLY 1
14 | 76081050 | 2801-110006-00 |[YL/4FIfl BEVEDELEEL 1
15 | S3EFRTE | 1135-42100X-F0 [n'IL7°AS ZELT 1
16 | ZEFA | 2801-116000-00 |Fryon' 7’ ZELRT 1
17 | Z3EFA | 1113-423000-00 |€774N L7 ZELRH 1
18 | 76062650 | 304000000048  [NHEES M4 BEVEDELIEEL 4
19 | 76062340 [ 302001000006 |4 M4 x 10 BELEHEEEL 4
20 | Z3FAE| 1135-421100-F0 [E—4%- 500W ZELRT 1
21 | ZFEAE | 399000000040 |73 SR 3
22 | ZEFH [ 2801-121000-00 |Fryyn 7’ ZETA 1
23 | ZEAE | 399000000037 |73 SR 1
24 | 76062660 | 202800000108  |4%° M8%20 BSEVEDELEEL 2
25 | SEAA | 1135-421005-F0 |nAL7{K ST 1
26 | ZFAA | 1113-436000-00 |§'V7° ZELRTE 1
27 | Z3FFT | 1135-421004-F0 |#4L7405— ZELH 1
28 | 76062670 | 1135-421003-F0 |Y—IYv%" BEVEDELIEEL 1
29 | 76062680 | 1135-421002-F0 |+4N4v% BELEHELIEEN 1
30 | 76062690 | 306001000007 |7y +v— BSEVEDELIEEL 1
31 | 76062700 | 307000000083 |tV 8%50 BELEHEIEE 1
32 | 76062710 | 302001000053 |4 M5 X 12 BSEVEDELIEEL 2
33 | 76081070 | 304003000003 |TEEES 65 BEAWEDHELLESLY 2
34 | 76081090 | 304002000003 |FEES 5 BEVEDELIEEL 2
35 | AR | 301000000189  |& Ik M5%63 AT 2
36 | ZEAHE [ 2801-110010-00 |4 4yt ZETA 1
37 | ZEFEAH | 1135-320005-F0 |7°L—+ 2T 1
38 | 76062720 | 1135-320004-F0 |7°'my4 BEVEDELIEEL 1
39 | 76061640 | 1135-400000-F0 [i@E1=y+AS BELEHELIEEN 1
40 | 76061650 1135-Z2G-00  |n'9¥otyb (2~5) BEVEDELIEEL 1

_17_

214-10_07 BDP13%} 543202646 A hiR.xIs




INT ) —RE%R

E®3 76061670 7532 4—7N

E#E1 76061660 7'57°AS

7
i
v

Fi
-
-Jh--
P .

it
i

-
R
ah
TR,
p
fr

_18_

E#&11 24501750
RIEFEEARSET

214-10.07 BDP13%B &k 202646 A hiR.xIs




B ffi(ERH])

HaERY

HE | #&HI-H & A E] & EEEH-FE (5% #EE
1 76062730 | 1135-500100-F4 [7°59°&7 WUk LAS 1
1 76061660 | 1135-500200-F5 |7°34°AS 1
2 76061500 | LB91-00000Z-08 |[n'y7!)— 24V20Ah See 0502 For 2023 CE 1
3 76061670 | 1135-500320-F5 |[7'39°47—=7')L 1
4 76062740 202800000077 ¥ M5x25 BELEDLELLSN 2
5 76061260 302000000031 Y M3 x 18 BELEDLELESL 2
6 76061680 | 1120-670001-44-00 [ B2 24V10A 100V-220V |optional ?Egd BEWLEHELIES 1
7 76061690 | 1120-510002-00-16 | EEr—7 b [ [ [ 1
8 76062750 302003000025 Y M5%16 BELEDLELLSN 2
9 76062760 | 1135-200007-F0 |fREAiR BEVLEHLELESL 1

10-1 | 76061700 | 2YLO71005100-10 |avbn—5 YL90P F4CE) For 2023 COF BEALNE DI 1

10-2 [ 76061701 | 2YL071005100-20 [3vbA—3 33202258~ BENEHELESLY 1
11 24501750 AlEFEZSSET  [(6-7) [ [ [ 1

_ 19 _

214-10.07 BDP13#B 3R 202646 A ki xIs




[ GIESRER

7

3
4

O=

_20_

£ 52202646 A hR.xIs

214-10_.07 BDP13



B | H&I-+ i 2% s | EEEN-HE ﬁﬁl(*ﬂﬂ'l) ﬁg?”fgﬁ £
1 | Z3EFE| LB91-100012-00 |AUh L ZERT 1
2 | ZFEFE | LB91-400009-00 |n'yTY=H—7'l SETH 1
3 | 3FF A [ LB00-200647-00 |BMS XA 1
4 | BEAA | LB00-200478-00 |1v494— RETE 1
5 | 3FFA [ 302000000037 [*¥ M5%55 ZERT 2
6 | S5EAAE | 302000000217  |4#Y M5%30 RETE 4
7 | 3FEFA | 303000000028  [Fvb M3 ST 2
8 | ZFAFA | 302000000497 [V M3*18 ST 2
9 | ZFEFH | 304000000039  |7yir— 5 ST 1
10 | Z5FFA | 1135-500001-F0 |mysy4 7t e G| 1
11 | ZEFA | 1221-340005-P0 |n'# 2T 1
12 | 23FEFA[ | 303022000005  [Fvh RETE 6

_21_

214-10.07 BDP13#} fn 2202656 A hiR.xIs




7

premm e ———
L A

[

To Pump
Contactor

&R 222026 4E6 B R .xls

-,
4

O=

214-10_.07 BDP13

To Pump-

To Brake Wire

To Handle head Hamess

L T
w A -
k3 o
(oL i
L i
N
P
-
g
N
s,
i
(o
n
-
R w
o G i
o Lo,

To Motor+

_22_



&

Eama-+

A

e

P

EERH-HE

B {fi (A5 A1) HmERY EE

(%)

76056860

1121-520006-0D

7' L—%n—22

1

_23_

214-10.07 BDP13%p & 3202646 A hR.xls



a—3a 3 — L%

. !’._.__ ... 2

_24_

214-10.07 BDP13&R5h 382026 56 A k. xIs



- - = 3
mE | #a1-t|  @m 88 | WE | ZEWS-EE I e f
1 24109083 REAY-I BDE13 BRELEHELLESL 1
2 12770720 1-Yavv—I 1
3 [ 52003081 1-Y3vv—I 37x286 1
4 52003035 EUvEVU-IL |67x280 1

_25_

214-10.07 BDP13%p & 3202646 A hR.xls



MREEREALOIEE

® "MK AHREED O TFELGABTEEEIHENHYFT,
%Id)f:éfl_cas RHSN-ABERYDOBIRNRLGLEEAHYEIT DTS
FETSUY,

O HMETEIXNDET, RBELMBZRLTHRLTTSL, MBEOTHEED
BWNEE FRIEIRABTSRUVEEFADTERNGMESIE. B—C
AXREERGLMRBETMALIZEETLAREITEEZAVFEADTS

TETSLY,

® RAIZHAHOO0OORTEIF2EU LD BEKE MEAEL. 1EDOE M
(LT3 DEELVET,

® LHFDMFTIHMIIEEFRLER. 10FFTHIESE TULLZEFTT A,
AR RERATRAERNICH > THHRIGTELG VARG (PIZ (EERI—
FRICZIZERAEHDHED) LHYFEIT DT TERENET,

® & 3¢ 4B D ARAE AR (L3R4t AR (W GR) R, By ARESE TIREEIT D
T TARBELET,

@ TiEX - W - D BERHAE L ORI HEREESE

1‘5k‘\ 2#? A ERE HART—HF— b
E*i sales@bishamon.co.jp support@bishamon.co.jp
Q) 0566-53-2281

B ) 0566-53-1126
SHR—LR—IRTED {0 0 0566-53-1844 = 0566-53-1617
https://bishamon.co.jp/ [ i

T444-1394 BHIRFRHAMATL-3-21 TEL.0566-53-1126 FAX.0566-53-1844
T146-0083 RRFBAERXFR/2-2-12 TEL.03-3759-9722 FAX.03-3759-9723

T537-0002 KFRAFABRARMERIRI2-3-22 TEL.06-6747-7617 FAX.06-6747-7618
[ZDttEEmR | R— AN—IZTHRIIEE L,
[EoRm | = © < R PL-BDP13 2606@)2411-S




